

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR **DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY**

Dibrugarh | PIN – 786 004 | Assam

OFFICE ORDER

It is hereby informed that pursuant to the inquiry conducted on 05.08.2015 as per *Dibrugarh University Regulations for Prohibiting Ragging and Anti-Ragging Measures* and the recommendation of the Anti Ragging Squad (ARS), Dibrugarh University thereof, the Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC), Dibrugarh University depending upon the nature and gravity of the incident imposes the punishment of expulsion from the Hostel No 1, Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology (DUIET), upon the following two students, with immediate effect:

- 1. Shri Jyotipal Bezbaruah, B.Tech., 7th Semester, Computer Science and Engineering Branch, DUIET.
- 2. Shri Sangam Jyoti Borah, B.Tech., 7th Semester, Petroleum Engineering Branch, DUIET.

RegistrarDibrugarh University
Dibrugarh

Date: 06.08.2015

No. DU/RG/G.01.01/15/0583

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for favour of kind information.
- 2. All Deans, Dibrugarh University for favour of kind information.
- 3. All Heads of Department/Directors & Director i/c of Centres of Studies/In-charge
- 4. Dr. M.C. Borah, Director, DUIET, -- for information and necessary action.
- 5. All Members of the Anti Ragging Committee, D.U. -- for information.
- 6. All the Members of the Anti-Ragging Squad, D.U. -- for information.
- 7. All Wardens of the Dibrugarh University for information.
- 8. Dr. P. Sonowal, Deputy Registrar (Admn.), D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Security Officer, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 10. Shri S. Mazumdar, Warden, DUIET, Hostel No 01-- for information and necessary action.
- 11. Shri Jyotipal Bezbaruah, B.Tech., 7th Semester, Computer Science and Engineering Branch, DUIET -- for information and vacation of hostel room at the earliest.
- 12. Shri Sangam Jyoti Borah, B.Tech., 7th Semester, Petroleum Engineering Branch, DUIET-- for information and vacation of hostel room at the earliest.
- 13. Shri Gunadeep Chetia, Asstt. Professor, Centre for Computer Studies, Dibrugarh University, with a request to upload the notice on the website.
- 14. Notice Board.
- 15. Office File.

RegistrarDibrugarh University
Dibrugarh